Filed: 02/03/2015 WEQC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE)	
OF VIOLATION & ORDER ISSUED)	DOCKET NO. 12-5206A
TO WYOMING TIRE, INC.)	

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

This matter came before the Environmental Quality Council on the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality's Motion to Dismiss. The Council being fully advised in the premises, and finding good cause therefore, hereby:

ORDERS that the above captioned matter be and is hereby DISMISSED.

The Council further ORDERS that each of the parties hereto shall bear its own costs and attorney's fees in this matter.

DATED this 3 day of _____, 2014

Tim Flitner, Hearing Officer Environmental Quality Council

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Tyffanne Mobley, certify that on the	3 day of	Teb.	, 2014, I served a	copy of the
foregoing Order of Dismissal by electro	nic mail to:			

Jeremy A. Gross Attorney General's Office jeremy.gross@wyo.gov

and by U.S. Mail to:

Richard L. Ayers Wyoming Tire, Inc. 6925 Cactus Lane Casper, WY 82604

Tyffanne Mobley, Office Assistant

Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134